12Fire Hose
Fi
re
154
FIRE HOSE
I.D.	 Part	 Bowl	 Working	 Test	 Weight	 PRICE PER FOOT	 Standard
	 Number	 Size	 Pressure	 Pressure	 per ft	 Cut	 Std Length	 Lengths
G1921… Single-Jacket Industrial & Forestry:
11/2"	 G1921-150	 111/16"	 150 psi	 300 psi	 0.16 lb	 $ 1.45	 $ 1.20	 50,66 or 100 ft
2	 G1921-200	 21/4	 150	 300	 0.20	 1.90	 1.55	 50,66 or 100
21/2	 G1921-250	 23/4	 150	 300	 0.27	 2.20	 1.85	 50,66 or 100
G1942… Double-Jacket Industrial:
11/2	 G1942-150	 115/16	 300	 600	 0.35	 3.20	 2.00	 50 or 100
21/2	 G1942-250	 3	 300	 600	 0.58	 5.50	 3.65	 50 or 100

Double-Jacket Industrial is a heavy-duty, all-synthetic hose with a
rubber lining for higher pressures and severe applications.
Tube: Black rubber.
Cover: White 100% synthetic fabric.
Fire
155
FIRE HOSE
G1921NP
G1921B
G1921F
G1921GHT
Hose	 Thread		  Part	 Weight	 PRICE
size	 type	 Length	 Number	 Each	 EACH
11⁄2" COUPLED FIRE HOSE ASSEMBLIES…
G1921 Single Jacket
11/2"	 G85 Forestry	 50 ft	 G1921-150F50	 9 lb	 $ 89.00
11/2	 G85 Forestry	 100	 G1921-150F100	 17	 143.00
11/2	 G80B Brass NPSH	 50	 G1921-150B50	 9	 110.00
11/2	 G80B Brass NPSH	 100	 G1921-150B100	 17	 162.00
11/2	 G80 Hardcoat NPSH	 50	 G1921-150NP50	 9	 107.00
11/2	 G80 Hardcoat NPSH	 100	 G1921-150NP100	 17	 159.00
G1372 Rubber Cover
11/2	 G85 Forestry	 50	 G1372-150F50		  155.00
11/2	 G85 Forestry	 100	 G1372-150F100		  295.00
11/2	 G80B Brass NPSH	 50	 G1372-150B50		  155.00
11/2	 G80B Brass NPSH	 100	 G1372-150B100		  295.00
11/2	 G80 Hardcoat NPSH	 50	 G1372-150NP50		  155.00
11/2	 G80 Hardcoat NPSH	 100	 G1372-150NP100		  295.00
G1373 Black Dragon
11/2	 G85 Forestry	 50	 G1373-150F50	 12	 189.00
11/2	 G85 Forestry	 100	 G1373-150F100	 23	 354.00
11/2	 G80B Brass NPSH	 50	 G1373-150B50	 12	 189.00
11/2	 G80B Brass NPSH	 100	 G1373-150B100	 32	 354.00
G1942 Double Jacket
11/2	 G80B Brass NPSH	 50	 G1942-150B50	 19	 138.00
11/2	 G80B Brass NPSH	 100	 G1942-150B100	 37	 238.00
11/2	 G80 Hardcoat NPSH	 50	 G1942-150NP50	 18	 135.00
G1373_F
G1373_B
CAUTION:  Single jacket fire hoses have no external cover to
protect the reinforcement, and so will fail prematurely when
dragged repeatedly. For washdown service, a better choice is
double jacket hose, so the second jacket serves as a guard to
protect the inner layer. Where hose is used regularly, G1373
Black Dragon hose provides the best overall value.
 In 11⁄2" most hoses are supplied in Canada with forestry
instantaneous or NPSH parallel pipe threads. (in the USA
and on international ships, the 1½" thread will be NST –
also known as NH or ANSI).
Hose	 Thread		  Part	 Weight	 PRICE
size	 type	 Length	 Number	 Each	 EACH
Garden Hose Thread
5/8"	 Garden Hose Thread	 50 ft	 G1921-063GHT50	 1.0 lb	 73.00
3/4	 Garden Hose Thread	 50	 G1921-075GHT50	 1.5	 89.00
Small hoses are typically used with backpack and small
portable pumps to clean up spot fires. These 5/8" and 3/4"
hoses are rated to 200 psi working pressure with a 600
psi burst
G1921GHT… GARDEN HOSE THREADED ASEMBLIES
Fi
re
156
FIRE HOSE
G1942BP… DOUBLE-JACKET POTABLE WATER HOSE
Tube: Food grade polyurethane. Finished product meets MIL-
H-24606B standards for potable water use.
Cover: Two layers of polyester yarn with blue polymer impreg-
nation for increased abrasion resistance.
I.D.	 Part	 Bowl	 Working	 Test	 Weight	 PRICE PER FOOT	 Standard
	 Number	 Size	 Pressure	 Pressure	 per ft	 Cut	 Std Length	 Lengths
11/2"	 G1942BP-150	 115/16"	 300 psi	 600 psi	 0.35 lb	 $ 5.70	 $ 4.90	 100 ft
2 1/2"	 G1942BP-250	 3"	 300	 600	 0.44	 10.40	 8.90	 25 or 50
G1942BP
Wherever fire hose is used as a municipal water main by-
pass during water main repairs, a potable water quality
hose should be used. G1942BP is often used in conjunction